discussion for use in future meetings and in responding to a letter that has been received from 
SUWA. 

Status of Vision Dixie Budget 

Chairman Eardley distributed copies of the proposed Budget and said that Vision Dixie has just 
received a bill for sixty-four thousand dollars ($64,000) but only has fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000)  in hand at this time.   

Washington County is in the process of completing its portion of the funding for Vision Dixie 
($50,000).  Brad Barber said that the Oquirrh Institute is very committed to the process and is

[...]

Chairman Eardley said that he is very uncomfortable 
receiving bills when the committee has no budget, no money in the bank, and no authority to 
spend it even if it did.  The current budget contains certain items that can be cut or reduced.  He 
would like to work with the number four hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars ($465,000) as a 
starting point for the purposes of approval and authorization.  Additionally, it is important to 
create a Budget Committee to oversee the receipt of funds and the expenditures, to ensure that no 
money is spent beyond that which is in hand.  Gary Esplin was concerned that Vision Dixie not

[...]

motion by the Vision Dixie Executive Committee that is similar to the language quoted above, 

which will define the budget and then to authorize the expenditures after the money has been 
received.   

MOTION: Motion by Ron Thompson to accept the Vision Dixie budget in terms of 
source of funds  in the amount of four hundred and sixty-five thousand 
dollars ($465,000) with the caveat that no money will be spent until actual 
funds have been raised to cover expenditures, and the expenditures have 
been approved by the Washington County Commission and the Vision Dixie 
Executive Committee. Motion seconded by John Andrews and carried by